AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Washington Federal Savings

COMMERCIAL LOANS-WA Office

425 Pike Street, 2nd Floor

Seattle WA 98101

Attention: Angel Diaz

200704230131 Skagit County Auditor

4/23/2007 Page

1 of

5 11:36AM

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Loan Number 050 205 329239-8

SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made April 18th, 2007 between STEVEN J MORRIS, AS HIS SEPARATE PROPERTY

as Grantor ("Borrower"), whose address is 11455 WHISTLE LAKE ROAD, ANACORTES WA 98220; and WASHINGTON SERVICES, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION as trustee, whose address is 6125 SOUTH MORGAN ROAD, FREELAND, WA. 98249, and WASHINGTON FEDERAL SAVINGS, a United States Corporation, as Beneficiary ("Lender"/Grantee), whose address is 425 Pike Street, Seattle, Washington 98101.

Borrower hereby irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale according to Washington law, all Borrower's estate, right, title, interest, claim and demand, now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to the following described property in SKAGIT

County, Washington (the "Property", which term shall include all or any part of the Property, any improvements thereon and all the property described in Paragraph 2 of the Master Form Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to):

LOTS 15 THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 16, "NELSON'S ADDITION TO ANACORTES,

WASH.," AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 102, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF ANACORTES, COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 38070160200001

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, leases and other agreements for the use and occupancy pertaining thereto, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all other property or rights of any kind or nature whatsoever further set forth in the Master Form Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Lender to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits.

This Security Instrument shall constitute a security agreement under the Uniform Commercial Code of Washington between Borrower as debtor and Lender as secured party. Borrower grants a security interest to Lender in any of the Property which is personal property and also grants a security interest in the property described in Paragraph 3 of the Master Form Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to, now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower (the Property, as defined above, and the property described in said Paragraph 3 are hereafter collectively referred to as the "Collateral").

Borrower's Initials

LO20-T (WA) 01/07/97

(Page I of 4)

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING the following:

(a) Payment of the sum of

DOLLARS

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100S

(\$362,500.00), with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to Lender or order and made by Borrower (the "Note", which term shall include all notes evidencing the indebtedness secured by this Security Instrument, including all renewals,

modifications or extensions thereof);

b) Payment of any further sums advanced or loaned by Lender to Borrower, or any of its successors or assigns, if (1) the Note or other writing evidencing the future advance or loan specifically states that it is secured by this Security Instrument, or (2) the advance, including costs and expenses incurred by Lender, is made pursuant to this Security Instrument or any other documents executed by Borrower evidencing, securing, or relating to the Note and/or the Collateral, whether executed prior to, contemporaneously with, or subsequent to this Security Instrument, the Note and such other documents, including any construction loan, land loan or other loan agreement, are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents"), together with interest thereon at the rate set forth in the Note unless otherwise specified in the Loan Documents or agreed to in writing; set forth in the Note unless otherwise specified in the Loan Documents or agreed to in writing;

c) Performance of each agreement, term and condition set forth or incorporated by reference in incorporated herein, which are incorporated herein by reference or contained herein.

THE MATURITY DATE OF THESE SECURED OBLIGATIONS, AS CONTAINED IN THE

LOAN DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING THE NOTE, IS MAY 15th, 2017

By executing and delivering this Security Instrument and the Note secured hereby, the parties agree that all provisions of Paragraphs I through 69 inclusive of the Master Form Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to, except such paragraphs as are specifically excluded or modified herein, are hereby incorporated herein by reference and made an integral part hereof for all purposes the same as if set forth herein at length, and the Borrower hereby makes said covenants and agrees to fully perform all of said provisions. The Master Form Deed of Trust above referred to was recorded on the dates below shown, in the Official Records of the offices of the County Auditors or County Recorders of the following counties in the State of Washingon according to the enumerated recordation designations appearing below after the name of each county, to wit:

ď	October 11-1995	757011E	1816-1830	₽6₽Ĭ	XYKIW ¥
3	October 11, 1995	Microfilm No. 580488			NAMTIHW
j.	October 11, 1995	461110156	1133-1144	S9t	WHATCOM
0.	October 11, 1995	6846056	₩091-E651	734	WALLA WALLA
J. S.	October 12, 1995	<i>L</i> ttSt	0690-6490	104	WAHKIAKUM
	October 11, 1995	76001101 2 6	702-713	7977	THURSTON
	October 11, 1995	L\$101 \$ 6	L8ET-9LET	£61	SLEAENS
	October 11, 1995	9510110230	8471-7871	1871	SPOKANE
	October 11, 1995	6810110156	1623-1634	180€	HSIMOHONS
	October 11, 1995	123494	1 <i>L</i> 8-098	727	SKAMANIA
	October 11, 1995	9500110156	0372-0383	1483	SKAGIT
	October 12, 1995	62101201	730-741	272	NAUI NAS
	October 11, 1995	8210110156	7211-7277	1163	biekce
	October 12, 1995	€ 6LL0£Z	0111-6601	121	PEND ORIELLE
	Cottober 11, 1995	₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹ ₹	0LS-6SS	0156	PACIFIC
	2661,11,1995	8338 4 8	0011-6801	131	ОКАЙОСАИ
	October 11, 1995	804819	\$\$I- † †I	889	NOSAM
	October 11, 1995	°54800⊅	540£00-4£0£ 0 0	5 9	TINCOFN
	October 11, 1995	Z8S+IS6	196-026	7 <i>L</i> 9	PEMI2
	October 11, 1995	949677	218	725	KLICKITAT
	October 11, 1995	801985	LIL	370	KILLILYS
	October 13, 1995	9900£101 <i>\$</i> 6	2392-2403	6480	KILSVB
	October 10, 1995	1240010186			KING
	October 11, 1995	\$05286	6EE-8ZE	LES	1EFFERSON
	October 11, 1995	96E910S6	1410-1451	969	ISLAND
	October 11, 1995	920210126	L41EE-9E1EE	\$6	GRAYS HARBOR
	October 11, 1995	400210126°	\$96I- \$61	890	GKANT
	October 11, 1995	LTEE			GARFIELD
	October 11, 1995	25√999	\$L\$0- 1 9\$0	LLEO	EKY NKTIN
	October 11, 1995	7337837		[M.F. of O.R.]	EEKK Á
	October 12, 1995	828708	/° 07-60	tttW	DOUGLAS
	October 12, 1995	₱207101 5 6	81-90-7690	1713	COMPLET
	October 11, 1995	1098	JIS-723	3D	COLUMBIA
	October 11, 1995	6800110156			CLARK
	October 11, 1995	729425	SOL-169	1111	CLALLAM
	October 11, 1995	8000210186	1633-1644	1025	CHELAN
	October 12, 1995	64052-26	9 <i>L</i> - \$ 9	989	BENLON
	October 11, 1995	217406			NITORA
	October 12, 1995	239483	172-092	575	SMAGA
	KECOKDING	AUDITOR'S FILE NO.	PAGE NO(S.)	BOOK OF VOLUME	COUNTY
	DATE OF	KECOKDING OK	EKAME OR	DKAWER, REEL,	
			W N W W		

(4 fo z 28v4)

LOSO, TOVO

2007 County Auditor

A copy of such Master Form Deed of Trust has been furnished to the person executing this Security Instrument, and by executing this Security Instrument the Borrower acknowledges having received such Master Form Deed of Trust.

The Property which is the subject of this Security Instrument is not used principally or primarily for agricultural or farming purposes.

The undersigned Borrower requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder, as required by Washington law in case of non-judicial foreclosure of a deed of trust, be mailed to Borrower at Borrower's address as hereinabove set forth.

Borrower agrees to obtain all insurance required from time to time by Lender and as elsewhere provided in the Loan Documents, including flood insurance. If Borrower fails to maintain such insurance satisfactory to the Lender, Lender may make the payment on behalf of the Borrower and any sums expended shall be added to principal and bear interest at the rate provided in the Note.

If the box preceding any of the following statements contains an "X", that statement is a part of this Security Instrument. If the box is <u>not</u> so checked, the corresponding statement is <u>not</u> part of this Security Instrument.

X	Paragraph 49 of the Master Form Deed of Trust (which refers to the existence, if any, of an adjustable rate feature in the Note) is hereby deleted.					
	The Note secured hereby evidences a construction loan or land loan but is not a combination Note. Paragraph 53 of the Master Form Deed of Trust is hereby deleted.					
	The Note secured hereby is a combination construction loan/permanent loan Note. Refer to paragraph 53 of the Master Form Deed of Trust.					
	The Property or a part thereof is a Condominium. Refer to paragraph 50 of the Master Form Deed of Trust.					
	A fee owner and a leasehold owner of the Property, or a portion thereof, have executed this Security Instrument. Refer to paragraph 51 of the Master Form Deed of Trust					
	The Property or a part thereof is a leasehold estate. Refer to paragraph 52 of the Master Form Deed of Trust.					
X	See also Schedule "A" of this Short Form Deed of Trust, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.					
WIT year	NESS the hand(s) and seal(s) of the Borrower, and each of them it more than one, on the day and first above written.					

(Page 3

(Over for notary acknowledgements)



and the state of t	
My commission expires	
residing at	
Notary Public in and for the State of	(Seal or Stamp)
(Signature)	(444,5 20 1005)
	Dated:
party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	to be the free and voluntary act of such
of the Party on Behalf of Whom the Instrument was Executed)	
	jo
ype of Authority, e.g., Officer, Trustee)	(T)
	acknowledged it as the
(he/she/they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument an	
ore me, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signe	
[Name(s) of person(s)]	
The second secon	NOTE OF THE PARTY
otory evidence that	I certify that I know or have satisfa
·ss (COUNTY OF
	STATE OF
	and the state of t
ACC .	
A CONTINUE OF THE PROPERTY OF	20 3 M
	1-10-01
#7~9	
Commission expires	Mon a la mount
WOO Berthi	
Modery Publis in and for the State of	(Seal or Section)
(Signature)	
The state of the s	Dated: 4,1977
	mentioned in the instrument.
ore rie, and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed to the the uses and purpose	ti peramenta orka scknowledged it to
[Name(s) of person(s)]	and bernamen odin (s) discussion and a series
[(-/	
I MOUNTS	JUDINAL SIENCY .
ctory evidence that	I certify that I know or have satisfa
(TIPOONE SKOOTH
·ss (Uphbulles Messelle

4/23/2007 Page

(p fo p 28vd)

MA8E: FF B

to 4

SOOTO STATE

"SCHEDULE A" ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

Date: April 18th, 2007		Loan Number:	050 205 329239-8
Addendum attached to and form with Assignment of Leases, ReSTEVEN J MORRIS, AS HIS	ents and Accounts ("Sec	urity Instrument") of	f even date by and between
Borrower and WASHINGTON	FEDERAL SAVINGS,	as Lender.	as
Covenant Number 70 is added to	the Security Instrument	as follows:	
70. SECONDARY FINANCIN	G		
There are two alternative cover manner, secondary financing sult Only one of these two alternative has determined which alternative immediately preceding the paraghas agreed to this chosen alternathe terms of Lender's loan communication.	bordinate to the lien creates shall be a part of this be is a covenant of the Egraph Lender has determative by signing this Adde	ted by the Security I Addendum and the Sorrower by checking ined to be applicable	nstrument will be permitted. Security Instrument. Lender g below the appropriate box to Borrower, and Borrower
made so as to further encur of such secondary financin this covenant, Lender may with the terms of Covenar cure the breach, exercise at Security Instrument. In the	mber the Property unless g in advance of its impo y, at its option, declare at Number 28 of the Sec my and all remedies confer the event of such a breac	Lender, in its sole desition; and if Borrow a default and acceler curity Instrument and erred upon Lender by h by Borrower, Lender Lender by	Security Instrument, shall be iscretion, hereafter approves wer shall breach the terms of ration of the loan consistent d thereafter, upon failure to a law and by the terms of the der need not be required to s conferred by this covenant
financing subordinate to the does not exceed \$ covenant, Lender may, at the terms of Covenant Nunbreach, exercise any and Security Instrument. In the	the lien created by this S ; an its option, declare a definition of the Security In all remedies conferred the event of such a breact	ecurity Instrument and if Borrower shall and acceleration astrument and therea upon Lender by lath by Borrower, Lender Lender by Lender	all be limited to secondary and which, in the aggregate, all breach the terms of this a of the loan consistent with a fter, upon failure to cure the w and by the terms of the der need not be required to remedies conferred by this
		1//////	
Mules	STEVEN I MOVERS		
			___\

4/23/2007 Page

07

5 of 511:36AM